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[PR2023-00057

U.S. Patent No. 8,954,432

Pursuant to the Scheduling Order (Paper 17), Patent Owner Angel

Technologies LLC and Petitioner Meta Platforms, Inc. (collectively, “the Parties™)

hereby modify DUE DATE 1, DUE DATE 2 and DUE DATE 3 and extend each
DUE DATE as set forth below.

DUE DATE 1, DUE DATE 2 and DUE DATE 3 are therefore modified as set

forth below. The remaining DUE DATES as originally set forth in the Scheduling

Order remain unchanged.

DUE DATE Original Date Modified Date
DUE DATE 1 August 3, 2023 August 24, 2023
DUE DATE 2 October 26, 2023 November 17, 2023
DUE DATE 3 December 7, 2023 December 29, 2023
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IPR2023-00057
U.S. Patent No. 8,954,432

Dated: July 21, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

/Scott W. Hejny /

Scott W. Hejny

Reg. No. 45,882
shejny(@mckoolsmith.com
McKool Smith, P.C.

300 Crescent Court, Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75201

Telephone: (214) 978-4000
Fax: (214) 978-4044

Arvind Jairam

Reg. No. 62,759
ajairam(@mckoolsmith.com
McKooL SMITH, P.C.

1999 K St. NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20006
Telephone: (202) 370-8324

Eliza Beeney (pro hac vice)
ebeeney(@mckoolsmith.com
McKool Smith, P.C.

395 9th Avenue, 50th Floor
New York, NY 10001
Telephone: (202) 402-9400

Kaylee Hofftner (pro hac vice)
khoffner@mckoolsmith.com
McKool Smith, P.C.

600 Travis Street, Suite 7000
Houston, TX 77002
Telephone: (713) 485-7320

Counsel for Patent Owner Angel
Technologies LLC
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CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PARTIES’
STIPULATION TO MODIFY TRIAL DUE DATES 1, 2 AND 3 has been served
on Petitioner this 21st day of July, 2023, via email on the following counsel of record
for Petitioner:

Lisa K. Nguyen
(lisa.nguyen@allenovery.com)
David M. Tennant
(david.tennant@allenovery.com)
Alan M. Billharz
(alan.billharz@allenovery.com)
Chitrajit Chandrashekar
(chitrajit.chandrashekar@allenovery.com)
Eric E. Lancaster
(eric.lancaster@allenovery.com)
Sara L. Townsend
(sara.townsend@allenovery.com)

McKool Smith, P.C.
/Scott W. Hejny /

Scott W. Hejny
Reg. No. 45,882

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

